
93 W Chewuch Rd

Winthrop, WA 98862 

Toll Free:  (888) 710-2228

Local:  (509) 996-2228    

Online:
Web:  
  www.ocec.coop
Email:  
  info@ocec.coop             
Twitter:  
  @ocec_info

Hours:

Office Info:

Monday - Friday
8:00 am - 4:30 PM

Sara Carlberg 

scarlberg@ocec.coop

Cara Godwin
cgodwin@ocec.coop

John Kirner
jkirner@ocec.coop   

Michael Murray 
mmurray@ocec.coop

Dale Sekijima
dsekijima@ocec.coop 

Travis Thornton
tthornton@ocec.coop 

Alan Watson
awatson@ocec.coop     

OCEC Board:

OCEC rates will not increase in 2021. We have not had a rate 
increase since 2018. BPA has announced a proposed rate increase 
for 2022. OCEC will need to analyze the effects of this proposed BPA 
increase to see if a rate increase may be needed in 2022.

No Rate Increase for 2021

January 2021
N e w s l e t t e r

OCEC will be closed for 
the holidays on December 
24th & 25th and on 
January 1st. Call center 
staff will be available for 
outages at 509-996-2228. 
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The U.S. Energy Information Administration has released a new 
graphic of average residential electricity rates. Washington state 
continues to provide some of the lowest price electricity in the 
country. 



Okanogan County Electric Cooperative, Inc (OCEC) is refunding capital credits to active and 
inactive members. Capital credits are the margins - the money left after expenses are paid - that 
are to be refunded to our members. 

Listed below are members for whom we have no current address. If you are on this list, or know 
the address of anyone on the list, please contact:

Okanogan County Electric Cooperative, Inc
PO Box 69, Winthrop, WA 98862

(509) 996-2228 or info@ocec.coop

Unclaimed Capital Credits

BARNES, DAVID
BIANCHI, HECTOR
BURKLAND, RICHARD
CANEDO, ERNEST J
CANNON, KEVIN
CHEEK, DENISE & STEVE
CHRISTENSEN, LANCE
CHRISTIANSON, CARRI
COSTELLO, BETTY & GARY ESTATE
CREVELING, WILLIAM
DAVIS, CELESTE
ESTY, JAY & SUSAN; ESTY, DAVID C
FORSYTHE, JAMIE
GOODHEART, MATTHEW & HALL, DEBRA
GROULX, ZOE & MARTHA
GUDDE, CALVIN
HARRINGTON, DANIEL
HOPPENS, DAVID ESTATE
LAVERGNE, MATTHEW & MELANIE
LOVETTE, SHERRIE
MCLAUGHLIN, JANE T
MIDGLEY, ERIN
MOSS, VIC ESTATE
MUZZY, AL & LINDA
NESS, SANDRA
O’DONNELL, SHELBY
OPREA, RICHARD T
OWEN, CLIFTON

OWENS, DYLAN
PACIFIC WATERSHED INSTITUTE
PALM, LES
PARKER, BETTY ESTATE
PRIDMORE, PAUL
RINNE, JASON & HOLLY
ROADHOUSE, JOHN S
RUEF, KATHERYN E
RUSSELL, SHANNON
SCHWARTZ, MURRAY & SARA
SHAMROCK LANDS INC
SHOMBER, HENRY
STAUSS, MARTHA
SWINNEY, SUE & GARY
SZOKA, GENE
TINSLEY, W MICHAEL
TRINA, ANTHONY
TRUETRONICS/TRUDEAUX JEFF
TRUST FOR PUBLIC LANDS
WESTON, DALE & LINDA
WEYAND, TIMOTHY E
WILLARD, DAVID
WILLSON, DON
WINKELKOTTER, VALARIE
WOEHRLIN, PATRICIA & ALLISON
WOODWORTH, WILLIAM E
WORKENTIN, JOHN & FAWN
YOAKUM, STEVEN J


